MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT ITS SESSION,

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE.

Published agreeably to a Resolution of June 28, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1821.

87

HAULING ARTILLERY, REPAIRING HARNESS, &c.

1821, February 5th, Brown, George W. 1821, January 27th, Clark, Asa 1820, September 21st, Durgin, Joshua 1820, December 20th, Hammatt, George 1820, October 20th, Marstin, Shubael 1821, January 5th, Rider, John B. 1820, Stinchfield, Moses 1820, September 26th, True, Solomon 1820, October 18th, Welch, Edward 1820, September 26th, Knight, Daniel 1820, September 26th, Lowell, John	5 12 5 15 9 5 5	00 75 00 00 10 50 00
AGGREGATE.	\$ 98	10
Court Martial Accounts,	572	78
Brigade Majors,	718 89	
	339	19
Brigade Quarter Masters,	193	62
	663	95
Hauling Artillery,	98	10

\$3,486 53

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the public Treasury to the several persons mentioned in the preceding Roll, the sums set against such persons name respectively, amounting in the whole to three thousand four hundred and eighty six dollars and fifty three cents, the same being in full of the accounts and demands to which they refer: And the Governor, with advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasury for the same.

CHAPTER LX.

Resolve directing the Treasurer to pay the expenses of a Court Martial to Samuel E. Smith. March 21, 1821.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred eighty eight dollars and twenty two cents, set to Samuel Page, Brigade Major, in the Rolls of the Commitiee on accounts, for the expense of a Court Martial, holden at Nobleborough, on the eleventh day of September, A. D. 1820, be paid by the Treasurer to Samuel E. Smith, Judge Advocate of the fourth Division of the Militia, to be paid by said Judge Advocate, on demand, to the persons severally entitled to receive the same.